## SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH RESOLUTION #2025-01

## RESOLUTION SETTING THE TERM AND ROTATION OF THE CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION FOR THE YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, Section 17-53-203 of the Utah Code requires the County Commission to elect one of their number as chair;

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of San Juan County Commissioners approve as follows:

	sissioners hereby selects one of their number to serve bunty Commissioners effective January 1, 2025 and
2. Effective January 1, 2025, the Board of Commissioner	of San Juan County Commissioners hereby selects to serve as Chair.
3. Commissioner 2025 calendar year.	will serve as Vice Chair through the
4. The Vice Chair shall act as Chair in the	e absence of the Chair.
·	ESOLVED that the Board of San Juan County ND APPROVED by the Board of San Juan County 2025, by the following vote:
Those voting aye: Those voting nay: Those absent or abstaining:	
	BOARD OF SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	Jamie Harvey, Chair
Luman Dunan Olad (A. 19	_
Lyman Duncan, Clerk/Auditor	

####